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I recommend that the following 2014 SHOPP Amendments be approved:  

 

 

SHOPP Amendment 14H-442 

Amends the 2014 State Highway Operation and Protection Program by incorporating project 

cost, scope, schedule and technical changes as shown in the Attachment. 
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2014 SHOPP Amendment 14H-442 

Cost, Scope, Schedule and Technical Changes 
Includes Federal Emergency Relief Funds 

($ Thousands) 

Dist County  Route Post Miles Location/Description PPNO EA EFIS# Prog RW Const FY Support Comments 

03 Sutter 99 27.6/R32.7 In and near Yuba City, 
from Bogue Road to 
Pease Road.  Install 
signal and add/upgrade 
Traffic Operating 
Systems (TOS). 

8375 1F970 0300020469 201.315 30 2,700 15/16 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

200 
400 
200 
900 

220 
450 
220 

1,015 

Update cost per 
approved PCR. 

03 Butte 32 9.5/10.2 Near Chico, from Poplar 
Street to 99/32 
Separation.  Construct 
curb ramps and 
sidewalks. 

2108 1F990 0300020426 201.378 78 1,544 15/16 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

500 
650 
530 
650 

500 
730 
530 
650 

Update cost per 
approved PCR. 

03 El Dorado 50 75.4/77.3 In South Lake Tahoe, 
north of Route 89 to Trout 
Creek Bridge.  Water 
quality improvements. 

3258 3C380 0300000458 201.335 3,000 30,500 15/16 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

1,300 
3,741 
2,650 
9,800 

1,300 
3,741 
2,650 

11,450 

Update cost per 
approved PCR. 

03 Nevada 174 3.0/3.9 Near Rollins Lake, from 
Mosswood Lane to south 
of Dalmatian Drive.  
Realign roadway curves.  

4451 4F370 0314000152 201.010 786 6,927 17/18 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

854 
1,028 

946 
1,539 

875 
1,160 
1,015 
1,790 

Update cost per 
approved PCR. 

05 San Luis 
Obispo 

1 32.6/34.5 
32.6 

Near the city of San Luis 
Obispo, on Routes 1, 41, 
and 58 at four bridges. 
Upgrade bridge rails.  In 
Morro Bay, at Toro 
Creek Bridge (Bridge # 
49-0068R). Replace 
Bridge.  

0072 0L720 
0L721 

0512000102 
0515000097 

201.112 129 
43 

7,952 
5,200 

15/16 
17/18 

PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

448 
1,765 

68 
1,463 

972 
800 
23 

800 

Split into PPNO: 
0072A and 
0072B per 
approved PCR 

05 San Luis 
Obispo 

1 34.5 Near Morro Bay, at Old 
Creek Bridge No. 05-49-
0070R.  Widen bridge. 

0072A 0L722 0515000098 201.112 43 4,200 17/18 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

972 
800 
22 

800 

  Split from 
PPNO: 0072 per 
approved PCR 

05 San Luis 
Obispo 

58 3.1 Near Santa Margarita, at 
Trout Creek Bridge No. 
05-49-0091.  Replace 
bridge. 

0072B 0L723 0515000099 201.112 43 4,750 17/18 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

973 
800 
23 

4,750 

  Split from 
PPNO: 0072 per 
approved PCR 

05 Santa 
Barbara 

VAR   In Santa Barbara, 
Monterey, San Benito, 
Santa Cruz and San Luis 
Obispo counties at 
various locations.  
Upgrade highway signs 
and lighting. 

4900 0J490 0514000120 201.170 0 3,000 14/15 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

0 
650 
40 

400 

0 
650 
40 

1,080 

Update cost per 
approved PCR. 

 


